RESOLUTION 09-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL TO
APPROPRIATE UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FOR PUBLIC INTEREST USE.

WHEREAS; The North Ogden Police Department (“Department”) is holding as custodial
property a number of personal items including but not limited to bicycles,
electronics, money, sports equipment, clothes, skateboards, backpacks,
bags, and other miscellaneous items which are personal property which
was lost, mislaid, evidence in criminal matters, was held for safe keeping,
and contraband; and

WHEREAS; A list this personal property is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”; and

WHEREAS; These items of personal property are not needed as evidence in criminal
prosecutions; and

WHEREAS; The property has not been claimed by its owner, or the owner is unknown
and no claim of ownership has been made; and

WHEREAS; The Department has made reasonable efforts to find the owners, including
providing public notice; and

WHEREAS; The Department has requested City Council permission to appropriate, and
donate the property for public interest use, to a bona fide charity as
indicated on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS; The Department has requested City Council permission to auction and
appropriate certain items as indicated on Exhibit A, for the public interest
use in maintaining, storing, and safekeeping future lost or mislaid or other
personal property; and

WHEREAS; The Department incurs some costs associated with the storage, and safe
keeping of such personal items; and

WHEREAS; The City Council has reviewed the North Ogden City Police Department
request and finds the same to be in the public interest.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of North Ogden City, Utah as
follows:

1. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain
unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A appropriated for public use by
donation to a bona fide charity is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-
24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.



2. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain
unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A auctioned and the proceeds applied
to the Department for public use in storing, maintaining and safekeeping future
lost or mislaid personal items, is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-
24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

3. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain
unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A destroyed as being contraband or of
no value is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah
Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 26" day of July 2022.

North Ogden City:

Neal Berube
North Ogden City Mayor

CITY COUNCIL VOTE AS RECORDED:

Nay
Council Member Barker:
Council Member Cevering:
Council Member Dalpias:

Council Member Ekstrom: (Excused)

pe | bebe < §

Council Member Swanson:
(In event of a tie vote of the Council):

Mayor Berube



ATTEST:

Dy

Susan L.\Nance, CMC
City Recorder

Approved as to Form

A 4

Jonathan Call
City Attorney



Exhibit A - Found Property

CASE #
16-1775
16-5479
16-5513
17-10244
17-12175
18-739
18-2372
18-6582
18-7853
18-8467
18-8630
16-8692
18-8776
18-8874
18-9183
18-9529
18-10283
18-11114
18-11636
18-12223
18-12743
19-2550
19-2822
19-3382
19-5037
19-5286
19-7145
19-8508
159-8745
15-9163
19-11840
19-12380
20-2655
20-3784
20-5341
20-8123
20-8136
20-8833
20-9625

DESCRIPTION

Anschiitz .22 bolt action
Silver Bike

Krypnotics skateboard
Pink misty next child’s bike
Purple free spirit bike
Purple roadmaster bike
Yellow pacific bike
Roadmaster Bike

White Mongoose Bike
Schwinn sidewinder bike
Roadmaster Bike
glasses, case, container
cell phone cord

paperwork, gift card, card, visa

It. green Trek Master bike
Tablecloths

Medline wheelchair
Roadmaster Bike

Purple Rock Hopper Bike
Power X Next bike

Blue Panasonic Bicycle
wallet, IDS

baby items, car seat
Surge race team bike
Blue Huffy Bike
purple/black Giant bike
wallet, power supply box
Sedona Giant bike

for key fob

Purple Ozone bike
Yellow MNT bike

Black MNT Bike

Black Genesis MNT bike
Black /Yellow rip stick
tools, bike, golf clubs
bags with clothing
corona brand loppers
cones, candlesticks
skateboards, id's, swallet

DIPSOSITION

SELL ?7?
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DES

DES

DES

DON /SELL
DES

DON

DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON SELL
DES

DES

DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DES

DON /SELL
DES

RTF /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON /SELL
DON / city
DES

DON /city
DON / city
DON / DES



20-10246
20-10693
21-103

21-300
21-643
21-806
21-828
21-933
21-1254
21-2259
21-2712
21-3734
21-3801
21-4057
21-4221
21-4421
21-4793
21-4884
21-4980
21-5014
21-5179
21-5673
21-6080
21-6119
21-6129
21-6406
21-6884
21-7126
21-7131
21-8011
21-8261
21-8277
21-8343
21-8684
21-9247
21-9530
21-10025
21-10129
21-10192
21-11411
21-11417
21-11526

Halo scooter

Black magna bike

keys

cell phones, mag and ammo, wallet,
check book

Motorola cell phone

Samsung cell phone

bag with ammo

white / blue bike

backpack with contents

apple watch

Samsung, iPhones, jewelry
clothing

| phone

silver ring

stroller

red huffy bike, orange mongoose
bag with coins

cell phone

speaker

Graco Car seat

marvel wallet

trailer, shell, misc

Schwinn child’s bike blk/red/blue
Sleeping Bag, backpack with contents
Samick Guitar, checkered blanket
kent, trex, trex bikes

wallet with contents

binoculars, cards, glasses, glove
RUGER LCP .380

Rock hopper, black and purple
sound mates headphones
license plate

watch, keys, cell phone, wallets, rings
Huffy "rock it" kids’ bike

lottery ticket, fingerprint card
cash

Next power climber bike

debit card

wallet, cash

Blue Raleigh M50 bike

card

ss card, cards

DON
DON /SELL
DES /SELL

DES

DES

DES

DES

DON /SELL
DES

DES
DON/DES
DES

DES

DON

DES

DON

DON CITY
DES

DON

DES

DON

DES

DON /SELL
DES/DON
DON

DON /SELL
DES
DON/DES
SELL

DON /SELL
RTF

DES
DON/DES
DON /DES
DES

RTF

DON /SELL
DES
DES/RTF
DON

DES

DES



21-11651 debit card

21-11761 Blue Huffy Rock it bike
21-11732 signs

21-11959 shoes

21-13518 red / grey mongoose bike
22-2292 4 guitars

22-7521 misc. items

Exhibit A - Found Property

CASE # DESCRIPTION

16-1775 Anschiitz .22 bolt action
16-5479 Silver Bike

16-5513 Krypnotics skateboard

17-10244 Pink misty next child’s bike
17-12175 Purple free spirit bike

18-739 Purple roadmaster bike
18-2372 Yellow pacific bike
18-6582 Roadmaster Bike

18-7853 White Mongoose Bike
18-8467 Schwinn sidewinder bike
18-8630 Roadmaster Bike

16-8692 glasses, case, container
18-8776 cell phone cord

18-8874 paperwork, gift card, card, visa
18-9183 It. green Trek Master bike
18-9529 Tablecloths

18-10283 Medline wheelchair
18-11114 Roadmaster Bike
18-11636 Purple Rock Hopper Bike
18-12223 Power X Next bike
18-12743 Blue Panasonic Bicycle

19-2550 wallet, IDS

19-2822 baby items, car seat
19-3382 Surge race team bike
19-5037 Blue Huffy Bike

19-5286 purple/black Giant bike
19-7145 wallet, power supply box
19-8508 Sedona Giant bike

19-8745 for key fob

DES

DON

DON / city ??
DES

DON

RTF

DON /SELL

DIPSOSITION
SELL ??
DON
DON
DON
DON
DON
DON
DON
DON
DON
DON
DES
DES
DES
DON
DES
DON
DON
DON
DON
DON
DES
DES
DON
DON
DON
DES
DON
DES



19-9163
19-11840
19-12380
20-2655
20-3784
20-5341
20-8123
20-8136
20-8833
20-9625
20-10246
20-10693
21-103

21-300

21-643

21-806

21-828

21-933

21-1254
21-2259
21-2712
21-3734
21-3801
21-4057
21-4221
21-4421
21-4793
21-4884
21-4980
21-5014
21-5179
21-5673
21-6080
21-6119
21-6129
21-6406
21-6884
21-7126
21-7131
21-8011
21-8261
21-8277

Purple Ozone bike
Yellow MNT bike

Black MNT Bike

Black Genesis MNT hike
Black /Yellow rip stick
tools, bike, golf clubs
bags with clothing
corona brand loppers
cones, candlesticks
skateboards, id's, swallet
Halo scooter

Black magna bike

keys

cell phones, mag and ammo, wallet,
check book

Motorola cell phone

Samsung cell phone

bag with ammo

white / blue bike

backpack with contents

apple watch

Samsung, iPhones, jewelry
clothing

| phone

silver ring

stroller

red huffy bike, orange mongoose
bag with coins

cell phone

speaker

Graco Car seat

marvel wallet

trailer, shell, misc

Schwinn childs bike blk/red/blu
Sleeping Bag, backpack with contents
Samick Guitar, checkered blanket
kent, trex, trex bikes

wallet with contents

binoculars, cards, glasses, glove
RUGER LCP .380

Rock hopper, black and purple
sound mates headphones
license plate

RTF

DON

DON

DON

DON

DON / city
DES

DON /city
DON / city
DON / DES
DON

DON

DES

DES
DES
DES
DES
DON
DES
DES
DON/DES
DES
DES
DON
DES
DON
DON CITY
DES
DON
DES
DON
DES
DON
DES/DON
DON
DON
DES
DON/DES
SELL
DON
RTF
DES



21-8343
21-8684
21-9247
21-9530
21-10025
21-10129
21-10192
21-11411
21-11417
21-11526
21-11651
21-11761
21-11732
21-11959
21-13518
22-2292
22-7521

watch, keys, cell phone, wallets, rings

Huffy "rock it" kids" bike

lottery ticket, fingerprint card

cash

Next power climber bike
debit card

wallet, cash

Blue Raleigh M50 bike
card

ss card, cards

debit card

Blue Huffy Rock it bike
signs

shoes

red / grey mongoose hike
4 guitars

misc. items

DON/DES
DON

DES

RTF

DON

DES
DES/RTF
DON

DES

DES

DES

DON
DON / city ??
DES

DON

RTF
DES/DON



EXHIBIT A

CASE #
14-11186

19-9074
19-9199
19-9753
19-9753
20-4873
21-7647
21-9293
21-10389
21-10354
21-10573
21-11234
21-11421
21-11649
21-11684
21-12076
21-12780

21-12950

. 21-13413

21-13464

- DESTROY

DATE
1/19/2018

9/8/2019
9/14/2021
9/28/2019
9/25/2019
5/27/2020
8/10/2021
9/16/2021

10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/16/2021
11/2/2021
11/6/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/21/2021
12/8/2021

12/12/2021
12/24/2021
12/26/2021

OFFENSE
sex offense

drug offense
drug offense
weapons dist.
weapon dist.
possession
Assist

Assist

drug offense
assist
possession
found property
traffic stop
drug offense
traffic stop
susp. Circ.
Assist

tobacco/alcohol
theft
traffic stop

DESCRIPTION

cell phone
backpack with
contents

cigarettes

DNA swab

ball point pens
crystal substance
ammunition
ammunition
paraphernalia
ammunition
cigars, vape device
bank card
container, pipe
knife

e-cigs, juice

pipe, torch
ammunition

cup with liquor
bottle

pipe
paraphernalia



