#### **RESOLUTION 09-2022**

# A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL TO APPROPRIATE UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FOR PUBLIC INTEREST USE.

- WHEREAS; The North Ogden Police Department ("Department") is holding as custodial property a number of personal items including but not limited to bicycles, electronics, money, sports equipment, clothes, skateboards, backpacks, bags, and other miscellaneous items which are personal property which was lost, mislaid, evidence in criminal matters, was held for safe keeping, and contraband; and
- WHEREAS; A list this personal property is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and
- **WHEREAS**; These items of personal property are not needed as evidence in criminal prosecutions; and
- **WHEREAS**; The property has not been claimed by its owner, or the owner is unknown and no claim of ownership has been made; and
- **WHEREAS;** The Department has made reasonable efforts to find the owners, including providing public notice; and
- WHEREAS; The Department has requested City Council permission to appropriate, and donate the property for public interest use, to a bona fide charity as indicated on Exhibit A; and
- WHEREAS; The Department has requested City Council permission to auction and appropriate certain items as indicated on Exhibit A, for the public interest use in maintaining, storing, and safekeeping future lost or mislaid or other personal property; and
- **WHEREAS;** The Department incurs some costs associated with the storage, and safe keeping of such personal items; and
- **WHEREAS**; The City Council has reviewed the North Ogden City Police Department request and finds the same to be in the public interest.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of North Ogden City, Utah as follows:

1. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A appropriated for public use by donation to a bona fide charity is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

- 2. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A auctioned and the proceeds applied to the Department for public use in storing, maintaining and safekeeping future lost or mislaid personal items, is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.
- 3. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A destroyed as being contraband or of no value is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 26 <sup>th</sup> day	y of July 202	2.	
North Ogden City:			
Neal Berube North Ogden City Mayor			
CITY COUNCIL VOTE AS RECORDED:			
	Aye	Nay	
Council Member Barker:	<u>X</u>		
Council Member Cevering:	<u>X</u>		
Council Member Dalpias:	<u>X</u>		
Council Member Ekstrom:		-	(Excused)
Council Member Swanson:	<u>X</u>	( American and a second	
(In event of a tie vote of the Council	):		
Mayor Berube		:	

## ATTEST:

Susan L. Nance, CMC City Recorder

Approved as to Form

Jonathan Call City Attorney

### **Exhibit A - Found Property**

CASE #	DESCRIPTION	DIPSOSITION
16-1775	Anschiitz .22 bolt action	SELL ??
16-5479	Silver Bike	DON /SELL
16-5513	Krypnotics skateboard	DON/SELL
17-10244	Pink misty next child's bike	DON/SELL
17-12175	Purple free spirit bike	DON/SELL
18-739	Purple roadmaster bike	DON /SELL
18-2372	Yellow pacific bike	DON /SELL
18-6582	Roadmaster Bike	DON /SELL
18-7853	White Mongoose Bike	DON /SELL
18-8467	Schwinn sidewinder bike	DON /SELL
18-8630	Roadmaster Bike	DON /SELL
16-8692	glasses, case, container	DES
18-8776	cell phone cord	DES
18-8874	paperwork, gift card, card, visa	DES
18-9183	lt. green Trek Master bike	DON /SELL
18-9529	Tablecloths	DES
18-10283	Medline wheelchair	DON
18-11114	Roadmaster Bike	DON /SELL
18-11636	Purple Rock Hopper Bike	DON /SELL
18-12223	Power X Next bike	DON /SELL
18-12743	Blue Panasonic Bicycle	DON SELL
19-2550	wallet, IDS	DES
19-2822	baby items, car seat	DES
19-3382	Surge race team bike	DON /SELL
19-5037	Blue Huffy Bike	DON /SELL
19-5286	purple/black Giant bike	DON /SELL
19-7145	wallet, power supply box	DES
19-8508	Sedona Giant bike	DON /SELL
19-8745	for key fob	DES
19-9163	Purple Ozone bike	RTF /SELL
19-11840	Yellow MNT bike	DON /SELL
19-12380	Black MNT Bike	DON /SELL
20-2655	Black Genesis MNT bike	DON /SELL
20-3784	Black /Yellow rip stick	DON /SELL
20-5341	tools, bike, golf clubs	DON / city
20-8123	bags with clothing	DES
20-8136	corona brand loppers	DON /city
20-8833	cones, candlesticks	DON / city
20-9625	skateboards, id's, swallet	DON / DES

20-10246	Halo scooter	DON
20-10693	Black magna bike	DON /SELL
21-103	keys	DES /SELL
	cell phones, mag and ammo, wallet,	
21-300	check book	DES
21-643	Motorola cell phone	DES
21-806	Samsung cell phone	DES
21-828	bag with ammo	DES
21-933	white / blue bike	DON /SELL
21-1254	backpack with contents	DES
21-2259	apple watch	DES
21-2712	Samsung, iPhones, jewelry	DON/DES
21-3734	clothing	DES
21-3801	I phone	DES
21-4057	silver ring	DON
21-4221	stroller	DES
21-4421	red huffy bike, orange mongoose	DON
21-4793	bag with coins	DON CITY
21-4884	cell phone	DES
21-4980	speaker	DON
21-5014	Graco Car seat	DES
21-5179	marvel wallet	DON
21-5673	trailer, shell, misc	DES
21-6080	Schwinn child's bike blk/red/blue	DON /SELL
21-6119	Sleeping Bag, backpack with contents	DES/DON
21-6129	Samick Guitar, checkered blanket	DON
21-6406	kent, trex, trex bikes	DON /SELL
21-6884	wallet with contents	DES
21-7126	binoculars, cards, glasses, glove	DON/DES
21-7131	RUGER LCP .380	SELL
21-8011	Rock hopper, black and purple	DON /SELL
21-8261	sound mates headphones	RTF
21-8277	license plate	DES
21-8343	watch, keys, cell phone, wallets, rings	DON/DES
21-8684	Huffy "rock it" kids' bike	DON /DES
21-9247	lottery ticket, fingerprint card	DES
21-9530	cash	RTF
21-10025	Next power climber bike	DON /SELL
21-10129	debit card	DES
21-10192	wallet, cash	DES/RTF
21-11411	Blue Raleigh M50 bike	DON
21-11417	card	DES
21-11526	ss card, cards	DES

21-11651	debit card	DES
21-11761	Blue Huffy Rock it bike	DON
21-11732	signs	DON / city ??
21-11959	shoes	DES
21-13518	red / grey mongoose bike	DON
22-2292	4 guitars	RTF
22-7521	misc. items	DON /SELL

## **Exhibit A - Found Property**

CASE #	DESCRIPTION	DIPSOSITION
16-1775	Anschiitz .22 bolt action	SELL ??
16-5479	Silver Bike	DON
16-5513	Krypnotics skateboard	DON
17-10244	Pink misty next child's bike	DON
17-12175	Purple free spirit bike	DON
18-739	Purple roadmaster bike	DON
18-2372	Yellow pacific bike	DON
18-6582	Roadmaster Bike	DON
18-7853	White Mongoose Bike	DON
18-8467	Schwinn sidewinder bike	DON
18-8630	Roadmaster Bike	DON
16-8692	glasses, case, container	DES
18-8776	cell phone cord	DES
18-8874	paperwork, gift card, card, visa	DES
18-9183	lt. green Trek Master bike	DON
18-9529	Tablecloths	DES
18-10283	Medline wheelchair	DON
18-11114	Roadmaster Bike	DON
18-11636	Purple Rock Hopper Bike	DON
18-12223	Power X Next bike	DON
18-12743	Blue Panasonic Bicycle	DON
19-2550	wallet, IDS	DES
19-2822	baby items, car seat	DES
19-3382	Surge race team bike	DON
19-5037	Blue Huffy Bike	DON
19-5286	purple/black Giant bike	DON
19-7145	wallet, power supply box	DES
19-8508	Sedona Giant bike	DON
19-8745	for key fob	DES

19-9163	Purple Ozone bike	RTF
19-11840	Yellow MNT bike	DON
19-12380	Black MNT Bike	DON
20-2655	Black Genesis MNT bike	DON
20-3784	Black /Yellow rip stick	DON
20-5341	tools, bike, golf clubs	DON / city
20-8123	bags with clothing	DES
20-8136	corona brand loppers	DON /city
20-8833	cones, candlesticks	DON / city
20-9625	skateboards, id's, swallet	DON / DES
20-10246	Halo scooter	DON
20-10693	Black magna bike	DON
21-103	keys	DES
	cell phones, mag and ammo, wallet,	
21-300	check book	DES
21-643	Motorola cell phone	DES
21-806	Samsung cell phone	DES
21-828	bag with ammo	DES
21-933	white / blue bike	DON
21-1254	backpack with contents	DES
21-2259	apple watch	DES
21-2712	Samsung, iPhones, jewelry	DON/DES
21-3734	clothing	DES
21-3801	I phone	DES
21-4057	silver ring	DON
21-4221	stroller	DES
21-4421	red huffy bike, orange mongoose	DON
21-4793	bag with coins	DON CITY
21-4884	cell phone	DES
21-4980	speaker	DON
21-5014	Graco Car seat	DES
21-5179	marvel wallet	DON
21-5673	trailer, shell, misc	DES
21-6080	Schwinn childs bike blk/red/blu	DON
21-6119	Sleeping Bag, backpack with contents	DES/DON
21-6129	Samick Guitar, checkered blanket	DON
21-6406	kent, trex, trex bikes	DON
21-6884	wallet with contents	DES
21-7126	binoculars, cards, glasses, glove	DON/DES
21-7131	RUGER LCP .380	SELL
21-8011	Rock hopper, black and purple	DON
21-8261	sound mates headphones	RTF
21-8277	license plate	DES

21-8343	watch, keys, cell phone, wallets, rings	DON/DES
21-8684	Huffy "rock it" kids' bike	DON
21-9247	lottery ticket, fingerprint card	DES
21-9530	cash	RTF
21-10025	Next power climber bike	DON
21-10129	debit card	DES
21-10192	wallet, cash	DES/RTF
21-11411	Blue Raleigh M50 bike	DON
21-11417	card	DES
21-11526	ss card, cards	DES
21-11651	debit card	DES
21-11761	Blue Huffy Rock it bike	DON
21-11732	signs	DON / city ??
21-11959	shoes	DES
21-13518	red / grey mongoose bike	DON
22-2292	4 guitars	RTF
22-7521	misc. items	DES/DON

### EXHIBIT A - DESTROY

CASE#	DATE	OFFENSE	DESCRIPTION
14-11186	1/19/2018	sex offense	cell phone
			backpack with
19-9074	9/8/2019	drug offense	contents
19-9199	9/14/2021	drug offense	cigarettes
19-9753	9/28/2019	weapons dist.	DNA swab
19-9753	9/25/2019	weapon dist.	ball point pens
20-4873	5/27/2020	possession	crystal substance
21-7647	8/10/2021	Assist	ammunition
21-9293	9/16/2021	Assist	ammunition
21-10389	10/12/2021	drug offense	paraphernalia
21-10394	10/12/2021	assist	ammunition
21-10573	10/16/2021	possession	cigars, vape device
21-11234	11/2/2021	found property	bank card
21-11421	11/6/2021	traffic stop	container, pipe
21-11649	11/12/2021	drug offense	knife
21-11684	11/12/2021	traffic stop	e-cigs, juice
21-12076	11/21/2021	susp. Circ.	pipe, torch
21-12780	12/8/2021	Assist	ammunition
			cup with liquor
21-12950	12/12/2021	tobacco/alcohol	bottle
21-13413	12/24/2021	theft	pipe
21-13464	12/26/2021	traffic stop	paraphernalia